price risk arising from investments in mutual funds, the Company diversifies its portfolio. Mutual

fund investments are susceptible to market price risk, mainly arising from changes in the interest

rates or market yields which may impact the return and value of such investments.

Fixed deposits are held with highly rated banks and have a short tenure and are not subject to

interest rate volatility.

The Company is not an active investor in equity markets; it continues to hold certain investments in

equity for long term value accretion which are accordingly measured at fair value through Other

Comprehensive Income. The value of investments is disclosed in Note 5. Accordingly, fair value

fluctuations arising from market volatility is recognised in Other Comprehensive Income.

(i)   Securities Price Risk Exposure

The Company's exposure to securities price risk arises from investments in mutual funds held

by the Company and classified in the Balance Sheet as fair value through profit or loss / OCI.

(ii)  Sensitivity

The sensitivity of changes in interest rates / Net Assets Values (NAVs) as at year end on

investments:

Carbo-Ceramics Ltd

62

ANNUAL REPORT 2024-2025

Notes to financial statements for the year ended 31st March, 2025

Year ended Year ended

31-03-2025 31-03-2024

Impact of changes on Total Comprehensive Income - Increase by 10%* 217.09 263.40

Impact of changes on Total Comprehensive Income - Decrease by 10%* (217.09) (263.40)

* Holding all other variables constant

34. There are no amounts due/overdue to micro and small enterprises to the extent these have been

identified from the available information.

35(A) Ratio Analysis and its Elements

(Rupees in Lakh)
Ratios Numerator Denominator Year ended

31.03.2025

Year ended

31.03.2024

%

Change

Reason for

Variance

Current Ratio Current Assets Current Liabilities 28.90 36.99 (21.87)

Debt-Equity Ratio Total Debt Shareholder’s

Equity
- - -

Debt-Service

Coverage Ratio

Earnings available for

debt service

Debt service
- - -